Poteau, OK

Effective September 17, 2024

(Basic/ Business Basic TV

Travel Channel

43
45 FXX

Gremium Channels™¢

)

601/785 STARZENCORE

602/786 STARZ ENCORE Action
603/787 STARZ ENCORE Classic
604/788 STARZ ENCORE Westerns
605/789 STARZ ENCORE Suspense
606/790 STARZ ENCORE Black

53 up
2 KNWA-DT NBC Rogers, AR 55 Outdoor Channel
3 KOET-PBS Eufaula, OK 56 Universal Kids
5 KHBS-DT CW Fort Smith, AR
6 KHBS-CW Fort Smith, AR
7 KFTA-FOX Fort Smith, AR Gelect Tv?
8 KTUL-ABC Tulsa, OK
9 C-SPAN Includes Basic/Business Basic,
11 KHBS-ABC Fort Smith, AR Core, & Value TV
12 KXNW-MyNetworkTV Fort Smith, AR . .
13 KAFT-PBS Fayetteville, AR Family Package
16 The Weather Channel 301 Disney XD
97 INSP

Gore TV2 )

Includes Basic/Business Basic TV

20
21
22
2%
28
29
30
3l
33
34
38
39
40
41
44
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
54
57

SEC Network
ESPN

ESPN 2

USA

Syfy

HLN

HGTV

Freeform

truTV

Hallmark Mystery
Fox News Channel
E!

National Geographic
Cartoon Network
Food Network
FX

Hallmark Channel
AMC

TBS

Disney

CNBC

MSNBC

TNT

CNN

Galue TV2 )

Includes Basic/Business Basic, & Core TV

25
26
27
32
35
36
37
42

Lifetime

TLC

Discovery Channel
A&E

Great American Family
History

Turner Classic Movies
Animal Planet

302 Discovery Family Channel

311 Destination America

312 OWN

313 ID

315 Science Channel

316 American Heroes Channel

317 BBC America
319 Vice TV

320 fyi
330 Bravo
333 GSN
352 WE tv

362 Trinity Broadcasting Network
388 Fuse
518 Discovery Life Channel

Movie Package™®

601/785 STARZENCORE

602/786 STARZ ENCORE Action
603/787 STARZ ENCORE Classic
604/788 STARZ ENCORE Westerns
605/789 STARZ ENCORE Suspense
606/790 STARZ ENCORE Black

616 IFC3

620 Lifetime Movie Network?®

(Premier TV4

Includes Basic/Business Basic,
Core, Value, & Select TV

Sports & Information Package/Digital
Sports Package™s

502 ESPNews
505 Fox Sports 1
517 The Golf Channel

HBO Max"é
661 HBO
662 HBO2

663 HBO Signature
664 HBO Family

661 HBO

662 HBO2

663 HBO Signature

664 HBO Family

686 Cinemax

687 More Max

711 Paramount+ with Showtime
712 Showtime 2

713 Showtime Showcase
714 Showtime Extreme

736 The Movie Channel

737 The Movie Channel Xtra
761 STARZ

(Stinqray Music* )

Included in Basic TV only
901-950 Stingray Music

(Pay-Per-View‘ )

872-884 Pay-Per-View

* Package available separately

2 Included in Business Value/Business Value TV for Bars/
Restaurants

® Included in Business Preferred/Business Preferred TV
for Bars/Restaurants

4 Included in Business Preferred TV only (not for Bars/
Restaurants)

5 Not included with public viewing package (Bars/
Restaurants); Available for individual purchase

¢ Not available to Business customers

A subscription to Basic/Business Basic TV is needed for all TV services. Additional requirements may apply for add-on packages. Channel availability depends on level of service and
equipment. Certain channels available separately. Channels and packages are subject to change or discontinuance atany time. Restrictions apply. HD programming requires HD compatible
equipment. Optimum, the Optimum family of marks and Optimum logos are registered trademarks of CSC Holdings, LLC, a subsidiary of Altice USA, Inc. ©2024 CSC Holdings, LLC.
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